

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Verma vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWPOA No.1842/2019

15.10.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the
 respondents-State.

 Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP-T No.938/2022

Taking into consideration the peculiar facts and
circumstances of the case, more particularly paragraphs-2 to 4 of
the application, early hearing of the petition is allowed. Application
stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.1842/2019

As prayed for, list for hearing in the second week of
November, 2022.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

15th October, 2022
(CS)