

Rajesh Kumar Verma vs. State & ors.

CWPOA no. 1842 of 2019.

17.11.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, and Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 15th December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

17th November, 2022.
(jai)