

Rajesh Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

6.07.2023 Present Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CMP(T) No.415 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

List for final hearing on **15.09.2023** alongwith CWPOA No.944 of 2019.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 6, 2023
(shankar)