

Rajesh Kumar Verma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1842 of 2019 a/w CWPOA No. 944 of 2019.

15.09.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Addl.A.G., Mr. Rajan Kohal, Addl. A.G., and Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl. A .G., for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to inadvertence in order dated 6th July, 2023, CWPOA No. 944 of 2019 has been mentioned whereas it should be CWPOA No. 1944 of 2019.

Accordingly, list this petition along with CWPOA No. 1944 of 2019 on 11th October, 2023, before the appropriate bench.

CWPOA No. 944 of 2019 is delinked from the instant petition.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

15th September, 2023.
(jai)