

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matter

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019
a/w CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

16.07.2024

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.3.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents/State.

Adjourned to 20.08.2024 for hearing.

July 16, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge