

Dr. Rajesh Kumar vs State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matter

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

CWPOA No.1842 of 2019

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent No.3.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Ms. Aashima Premy, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

List the matter on **16.12.2024.**

November 14, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge