

**Dr. Rajesh Kumar Verma versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w connected
matter**

**CWPOA No.1842 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.1944 of 2019**

28.10.2025. Present: **CWPOA No.1842 of 2019** Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

CWPOA No.1944 of 2019

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel(s) heard for some time.

As jointly prayed for, list these matters
on **31.10.2025.**

October 28, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**